BIDS COMPARISON SPREADSHEET

Quandt Road Pathway Project, No. 014-9704

BID		1. Pacific General Engineering		2. GradeTech Inc.			
ITEM	ITEM	EST		UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (SP-12)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
2	Project Identification Signs(City Furnished) (SP-12)	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
3	Construction Area Signs (SP-13)	4	EA	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
4	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
5	Clearing & Grubbing, Tree Trimming & Tree Protection (SP-16)	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
6	Tree Removal (SP-16)	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
7	Remove Asphalt Pavement (SP-17)	2,816	SF	\$2.50	\$7,040.00	\$2.00	\$5,632.00
8	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-17)	443	LF	\$5.00	\$2,215.00	\$10.00	\$4,430.00
9	Remove Concrete Valley Gutter or Driveway (SP-17)	373	SF	\$8.50	\$3,170.50	\$4.00	\$1,492.00
10	Remove & Salvage Decorative Pavers (SP-17)	132	SF	\$2.00	\$264.00	\$5.00	\$660.00
11	Remove Stone Mailbox & Install New Mailbox on Wood Post (SP-17)	1	LF	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
12	Relocate Mailbox on New Post (SP-17)	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
13	Remove Type 'A' Drainage Inlet (SP-17)	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
14	Adjust Existing Manhole Frame & Cover to Grade (SP-17)	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
15	Adjust Utility Box to Grade (SP-17)	3	LF	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
16	Concrete Curb & Gutter (S1-6) (SP-23)	568	LF	\$40.00	\$22,720.00	\$35.00	\$19,880.00
17	Concrete Valley Gutter (SP-23)	97	LF	\$45.00	\$4,365.00	\$110.00	\$10,670.00
18	Concrete Sidewalk (SP-23)	1,616	SF	\$10.00	\$16,160.00	\$10.00	\$16,160.00
19	Concrete Driveway & Driveway Ramp (SP-23)	604	SF	\$17.00	\$10,268.00	\$12.00	\$7,248.00
20	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Panel (SP-23)	288	SF	\$45.00	\$12,960.00	\$18.00	\$5,184.00
21	Remove & Replace Type 'C' Inlet Top (SP-23)	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
22	Type 'A' Inlet (SP-23)	1	EA	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
23	Type I Manhole (SP-23)	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
24	18" HDPE Pipe (SP-24)	4	LF	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$860.00	\$3,440.00
	Reset Brick Paver Surfacing (SP-27)	26	SF	\$18.00	\$468.00	\$50.00	\$1,300.00
26	Asphalt Concrete Roadway Conform Paving (SP-22)	1,904	SF	\$6.00	\$11,424.00	\$12.00	\$22,848.00
27	Asphalt Driveway on New Base Material (SP-22)	142	SF	\$12.00	\$1,704.00	\$14.00	\$1,988.00
28	Asphalt Driveway or Pathway on Existing Base Material (SP-22)	434	SF	\$9.00	\$3,906.00	\$11.00	\$4,774.00
29	Temporary Pavement Delineation (SP-14)	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
30	Remove Existing Striping, Markers & Markings (SP-17)	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
31	Detail 23 - Double Yellow Centerline (SP-25)	427	LF	\$5.00	\$2,135.00	\$2.00	\$854.00
32	Detail 27B - 4" White Thermoplastic Edge Stripe (SP-25)	378	LF	\$2.50	\$945.00	\$1.00	\$378.00
33	Detail 39A - Modified Edge Stripe (SP-25)	147	LF	\$2.00	\$294.00	\$1.00	\$147.00
34	12-Inch Thermoplastic Stripe (SP-25)	119	LF	\$8.00	\$952.00	\$5.00	\$595.00
35	Thermoplastic Pavement Legends & Markings (SP-25)	79	SF	\$10.00	\$790.00	\$6.00	\$474.00
36	Shoulder Backing (SP-27)	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
37	Install Pedestrian Pushbutton on New Post (SP-29)	1	LS	\$2,270.00	\$2,270.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
38	Vehicle Detection Loops (SP-29)	4	EA	\$1,083.00	\$4,332.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
39	Relocate Traffic Sign on New Post (SP-28)	1	EA	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
	TOTAL BID			Pacific Gen'l Eng	\$149,607.50	GradeTech Inc.	\$187,954.00

014-9704 Bids Comparison Spdsht 6/18/2015